CODE INFORMATION DESIGN TEAM DRAWING INDEX SYMBOLS VICINITY MAP
PROJECT LOCATION:
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES ARCHITECT OF RECORD: CIVIL ENGINEER: COVER CODE INFORMATION & INDEX ELECTRICAL: / _____ | 28201 W. HWY 50
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF N/A A0.1 GENERAL NOTES E1.0 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINES, NOTES AND &2/ N\ i DETAIL CALL-OUT LA JUNTA. CO 81020
THE FOLLOWING APPROVED BUILDING CODES AND STANDARDS HAVE BEEN ADOPTED BY | TRANSPORTATION LEGEND | | S
STATE BUILDINGS PROGRAMS (SBP) AS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO BE APPLIED TOALL | cov \icERO STRUGTURAL ENGINEER: ARCHITECTURAL: E11  ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES o
STATE-OWNED BUILDINGS AND PHYSICAL FACILITIES INCLUDING CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION A1.0 DEMOLITION PLANS E2.0 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN 4
AND CONTROLLED MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. 15285 S GOLDEN RD, BLDG 47 N/A A2.0 CONSTRUCTION PLANS E3.0 POWER AND LIGHTING PLANS ‘
GOLDEN, CO 80401 A3.1  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 3 @ 1 T, ELEVATION CALL-OUT
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) PH (303) 512-5535 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) FAX (303) 512-5550 N/A MECHANICAL: 2
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) M1.0 MECHANICAL LEGEND & DIAGRAMS I A SECTION CALL-OUT
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) MECHANICAL. ELECTRICAL AND  BUILDING CODE REVIEW: M1.1  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES VT, -
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) : : M2.0 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) PLUMBING ENGINEER: CWEST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC. M3.0 MECHANICAL PLAN
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) MEP ENGINEERING, INC. GARY NICKERSON @ WINDOW TYPE TAG
THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STANDARDS (NFPA) KEVIN PRZYTARSKI 355 S. TELLER STREET PLUMBING:
NFPA-1 (2006), 11 (2005), 12 (2005), 12A (2004), 13 (2002), 13D (2002), 13R (2002), 14, 6402 TROY CIRCLE, SUITE 100 SUITE 200 P1.0  LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES WALL TYPE TAG
(2003), 15 (2001), 16 (2003), 17 (2002), 17A (2002), 20 (2003), 22 (2003), 24 (2002), 25 CENTENNIAL, CO 80111 LAKEWOOD, CO 80226 P11 SCHEDULES AND DIAGRAMS s T gl R T N
(2002), 72 (2002), 409 (2004), 423 (2004), 750 (2003) and 2001 (2004) Y (303) 9361633 PH: 303-205.7860 gg-g gtgmg:mg gLE:"NO PLAN @ DOOR NUMBER TAG
THE 2009 EDITION OF ICC/ANSI A117.1, ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES | . (303) 9343200 Ex: 303.425-0094 i1 DLUMBING PLAN
ANSI/ASHRAE/IES STANDARD 90.1 - 2013 ENERGY STANDARD FOR BUILDINGS : KEYNOTE TAG
STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS
A.B. ANCHOR BOLT C.0. CLEAN OUT EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER GB GRAB BAR JT JOINT o.C. ON CENTER(S) RM ROOM TOW TOP OF WALL
AIC AIR CONDITIONING coL COLUMN EXH EXHAUST GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER ROW RIGHT OF WAY TS STEEL TUBING
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONC CONCRETE EXIST EXISTING GL GLASS KVA KILOVOLT - AMPERES O.H. OPPOSITE HAND T-STAT  THERMOSTAT
ADD ADDENDUM CONT CONTINUOUS EXP EXPANSION, EXPOSED GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE KW KILOWATT OHD OVERHEAD S SOUTH TYP TYPICAL
ADD'L ADDITIONAL CPT CARPET EXT EXTERIOR GSF GROSS SQUARE FEET OPNG OPENING SAN SANITARY
ADJ ADJACENT, ADJUSTABLE cT CERAMIC TILE GYPBD  GYPSUM BOARD L ANGLE OPP OPPOSITE e SEALED CONCRETE UNFIN UNFINISHED
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR C/W CURTAIN WALL FA FIRE ALARM LAM LAMINATE O.TS. OPEN TO STRUCTURE SCHED  SCHEDULE(D) uL UNDERWRITER LABORATORY
ALUM ALUMINUM cw COLD WATER FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL HB HOSE BIBB LAV LAVATORY SD SOAP DISPENSER UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALT ALTERNATE FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS HDR HEADER LT LIGHT P/C PRECAST CONCRETE SEC SECTION, SECOND UR URINAL
AOR ARCHITECT OF RECORD D/B DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR FD FLOOR DRAIN, FIRE DAMPER HDWR HARDWARE PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED MTL BLDG SF SQUARE FEET
APPROX  APPROXIMATE DBL DOUBLE FDN FOUNDATION HID HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE MAINT MAINTENANCE P/L PROPERTY LINE SIM SIMILAR v VOLT
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL DEMO DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HM HOLLOW METAL MATL MATERIAL PL PLATE SOG SLAB ON GRADE VAR VARIES, VARIABLE
AVG AVERAGE DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET HORIZ HORIZONTAL MAX MAXIMUM PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE SPECS  SPECIFICATIONS VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
DIA DIAMETER FIXT FIXTURE HP HORSEPOWER MECH MECHANICAL PLBG PLUMBING sQ SQUARE VENT VENTILATION
B/C BACK OF CURB DN DOWN FIL FLOW LINE HT HEIGHT MED MEDIUM PLYWD  PLYWOOD ) STAINLESS STEEL VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
BLDG BUILDING DS DOWNSPOUT FLR FLOOR HTR HEATER MFR MANUFACTURER PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT S/S SERVICE SINK VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
B.O. BOTTOM OF DTL, DET DETAIL FLUOR  FLUORESCENT HVAC HEATING VENTILATING & A/C MH MANHOLE PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH STD STANDARD
BOT,BTM BOTTOM DWG DRAWING FOC FACE OF CONCRETE HW HOT WATER MIN MINIMUM PT PAINT STL STEEL W WEST, WIDE
BRNZ BRONZE FOF FACE OF FINISH HWY HIGHWAY MLP METAL LINER PANEL PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER STOR STORAGE w/ WITH
BTWN BETWEEN (E) INDICATES EXISTING FOM FACE OF MASONRY MP METAL PANEL PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE STRUCT  STRUCTURE(AL) wc WATER CLOSET
EA EACH FOS FACE OF STUD IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING MSB MOP SINK BASIN SUSP SUSPENDED WD WOOD
CA COMRESSED AR E.B. EXPANSION BOLT FOW FACE OF WALL CODE MTD MOUNTED QTY QUANTITY WH WATER HEATER
CAB CABINET EJ. EXPANSION JOINT FPM FEET PER MINUTE ID INSIDE DIAMETER MTL METAL TA TOILET ACCESSORY WO WHERE OCCURS
CAP CAPACITY EL ELEVATION FRP FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC IECC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY R RISER TBD TO BE DETERMINED W/O WITHOUT
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) FT, FOOT, FEET CONSERVATION CODE NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE R/A RETURN AIR ™ TOILET PAPER DISPENSER WP WATERPROOF(ING)
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE ELEV ELEVATION FTG FOOTING IN, " INCHES NSF NET SQUARE FEET RB RUBBER BASE TEL TELEPHONE WR WATER RESISTANT
CT. CONTROL JOINT, ENCL ENCLOSE(URE) FPWH FREEZEPROOF WALL INCL INCLUDE(D)(ING) N NORTH RE: REFERENCE T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE WT WEIGHT
CONSTRUCTION JOINT EQ EQUAL HYDRANT INSUL INSULATION NIC NOT IN CONTRACT REBAR  REINFORCING BAR THK THICK
CiL CENTERLINE EQUIP EQUIPMENT INT INTERIOR NOOR# NUMBER RECPT  RECEPTACLE T.O. TOP OF X TIMES OR BY
CLG CEILING ESEW EMER. SHOWER & EYE WASH GA GAUGE INV INVERT NOM NOMINAL REINF REINFORCE(D)(ING) T.O.C TOP OF CONCRETE
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) EUH ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER GAL GALLON NTS NOT TO SCALE REQD REQUIRED T.O.ST.  TOP OF STEEL
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT EWC ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER GALV GALVANIZED JAN JANITOR RH RADIANT HEAT T.0.S TOP OF SLAB
M DOORTYPES ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
3L N R 3L 3 SEELUNT RM. DESC. FLR. |BASE WALLS CEILINGS REMARKS
E X N E S W | MATL| HT.
. . 101 VESTIBULE LVT-1 RB-1 | PT-1| PT-1| PT-1| PT-1 | ACT-1| 9-4" | NONE
S & & 6{1 & & G{z 102 MECH ROOM LVT-1 | RB-1 | PT-1| PT-1| PT-1| PT-1 | PT-1 | 9-4" | FRP AROUND SINK, RE: FINISH SCHEDULE
103 BREAK/ADMIN AREA LVT-1 RB-1 | PT-1 | PT-1 | PT-3 | PT-1 | ACT-1| 9'-4" [ NONE
104 RESTROOM LVT-1 CT-1 | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1 | 8-0" | ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE 4'-0" TILE WAINSCOT,
TYP HM FRAME 1 TYP HM PRAME 2 DOOR TYPE A DOOR TYPE B DOBR TYPE C CT-1,2|CT-1,2|CT-1,2|CT-1,2 RE: ELEV FOR PATTERN.
2" FRAME, SHO 2/FRAME FOR HM DOOR W/ FOAM HM DOOR W/ FOAM HM DOOR W/ FOAM 105 RESTROOM LVT-1 CT-1 | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1/ | PT-1 | 8-0" | ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE 4'-0" TILE WAINSCOT,
PRIME FOR FIE SgggLFI)ER?l\;)E R, - INSULATED CORE. EXTERIOR INSULATED CORE.  INSULATED CORE. INTERIOR IN CT-1,2|CT-1,2|CT-1,2|CT-1,2 RE: ELEV FOR PATTERN.
PAINT : .
FIELD PANT AS SHOWN. GL1. SHOP | FIELDPANT  AS SHOWN, GL2 SHOP > /BOOR. SHOP PRIVE FOR 106 CLASSROOM LVT-1 | RB-1[ PT-1[ PT-3 | PT-1 | PT-1 [ACT-1] 9-4" [NONE
PRIME FOR FIELD PAINT. PRIME FOR FIELD PAINT. FIELD PAINT.
DOOR SCHEDULE SCHEDULE OF COLORS AND FINISHES
NO. DESCRIPTION TYPE |FINISH|WIDTH| HT | THK |HDWE [FRAME| FINISH REMARKS COLORS ARE FOR REFERENCE, RE: SPECIFICATION SECTIONS INDICATED FOR OTHER APPROVED MANUFACTURERS
@ EXT. DOOR- ADMIN. A PT-2 | 3-0" | 7-0" | 1-3/4" 1 1 PT-2 | KEYPAD LOCK AS SPECIFIED 06400 ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK 09300 CERAMIC TILE
T | e . PLAM-1  WILSONART4943-38 CLASSIC LINEN CT-1 DALTILE MATTE, K775 BISCUIT
(2) | VESTIBULE DOOR C | PT2 | 30" | 70" | 1-34 2 ! PT-2 PLAM-2  WILSONART 4656-60 BRONZE LEGACY CT-2 DALTILE MATTE, 0766 ELEMENTAL TAN
(3) | MECH ROOM DOOR B | PT-2 | 3-0" | 7-0" |1-314" | 3 1 PT-2 GROUT:  MAPEI 14 BISCUIT
06640 FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC (FRP)
(4) | RESTROOM DOOR B | PT-2 | 3-0" | 7-0" [1-34" | 4 1 PT-2 FRP-1 1090" FRP PANEL AT SERVICE SINK, WHITE 09511 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
@ RESTROOM DOOR B PT-2 30" 70" | 1-3/4" 5 1 PT-2 ACT-1 ARMSTRONG, CORTEGA 24X48 LAY-IN
07400 METAL PANELS
@W\%M 3-0" 7-00—1-348 | —6 4~ A _—PT-2 ] MP-1 EXTERIOR METAL PANEL, R-PROFILE, COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT 09650 RESILIENT FLOOR AND BASE
(7) | EXT. DOOR - CLASSROOM A | prz | 3200 | 70" |13 | 7 1 ET-2 | KEYPAD LOCK AS SPECIFIED ) FROM MFR STANDARD COLOR RANGE TO MATCH EXISTING PANELS RB-1 ROPPE PINNACLE 140 FAWN
LVT-1 KARNDEAN KP91, VICTORIAN OAK
08110 DOOR GLAZING
GL-1 3/4" CLEAR INSULATED TEMPERED GLASS 09900 PAINTING
GL-2 1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS PT-1 WALLS / CEILING, SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7002 DOWNY WHITE
PT-2 DOORS AND FRAMES, SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7032 WARM STONE
*ALL METAL PANEL TRIM & ACCESSORIES TO MATCH ADJACENT PANEL PT-3 ACCENT WALL IN CLASSROOM AND BREAK AREA,
OR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW6887 NAVEL
* ALL FIRE RATED SURFACES TO MEET CLASS C RATING,
MINIMUM, PER IBC 2015 TABLE 803.9.
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P AN A

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REGION 2 - 28201 W. HWY 50
LA JUNTA, COLORADO 81050

LA JUNTA TRAINING ROOM


cheneryk
Erin Lucero


GENERAL NOTES

HATCH LEGEND

PARTITION TYPES

1. ALL WALLS AND PARTITIONS ARE TO BE BUILT PER PARTITION TYPES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET AND CALLED OUT IN THE

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL ESTABLISH LOCATION OF ALL PARTITIONS, OPENINGS,
EQUIPMENT, ETC.

3. LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS HAVE PRIORITY OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CDOT REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE DRAWINGS
AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS TO REQUEST AND RECEIVE AN INTERPRETATION OR CLARIFICATION FROM CDOT
REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

6. DISTANCE FROM PERPENDICULAR WALL TO INSIDE FACE OF DOOR JAMB SHALL BE 6" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. AT ROOMS WITH FLOOR DRAINS (TOILET ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, ETC.), FLOOR SHALL SLOPE TO DRAIN. SLOPE

FLOOR TO DRAIN AT 1/4 INCH PER FOOT FROM DRAIN. DO NOT EXCEED SLOPE FOR ACCESSIBILITY PER ICC A117.1.

8. PROVIDE FULLY TEMPERED OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS WHERE REQUIRED BY ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
REGULATIONS AND/OR LAWS.

9. GYPBD IS 5/8 INCH THICKNESS U.O.N., PROVIDE TYPE "X" FIRE RATED GYP BD AT TESTED FIRE ASSEMBLIES.

10. DO NOT PLACE MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES BACK TO BACK IN SOUND BARRIER PARTITIONS. ALL
DEVICES TO BE PLACED IN SEPARATE STUD SPACES WITH 8" O.C. MIN. SEPARATION.

11. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS TILE BACKER BOARD AT ALL WALLS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH WATER AND AT ALL WALLS
SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED CERAMIC OR STONE TILE. AT HUMID SPACES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
TOILET ROOM WALLS, KITCHEN WALLS AND WALLS ADJACENT TO WATER FEATURES WHERE TILE IS NOT SCHEDULED
PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

12. UON, PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF GYP BD, FACE OF MASONRY AND TO FACE OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION. ANY INTERIOR PARTITIONS DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF METAL STUD ARE NOTED - "FOS" (FACE OF

STUD).

TYPE DESCRIPTION TYPE DETAIL DESCRIPTION
it O W FURRING OUT AT EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL:
EARTH/COMPACTED SOIL W1 fr=<F
— ) 5 |+ EXISTING EXTERIOR METAL PANEL
S I | »  EXISTING VERTICAL METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
N oY % GRAVEL FILL . [+ NEW MIN R-13 UNFACED METAL BLDG BLANKET FIBER GLASS INSULATION,
< —_— i FILL CAVITY
e i s 2" (R-10) XPS RIGID INSULATION
_ n I —s  21/2" METAL STUDS VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED ON INSIDE FACE OF STUDS
L ‘ CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE . -~ 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PROVIDE KNOCK DOWN FINISH
hd ‘ - ‘ ] /V‘ =
WALL TYPE DESIGNATED 'SIM": AT INFILL AREAS, PROVIDE NEW EXTERIOR METAL
B PANEL, MP-1, AND VERTICAL METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO MATCH EXISTING
S5RRRLRLRRRS MASONRY CONSTRUCTION
SRRRIKLKS MASONRY
EREKRRRRRRR
W2 TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION:
GROUT FILLED MASONTRY

STEEL

METAL ROOF PANEL

—e  1-LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
—e  3-5/8"LT. GA. MTL. STUDS

FILL CAVITY, R-19 MIN
—e  1-LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

BOARD ABOVE.

AT DOORS, PROVIDE 16 GAUGE KING STUDS
—e  SOUND BATT INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM WALLS.

AT TOILET ROOM, PROVIDE 1-LAYER 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AND
CERAMIC TILE TO HEIGHT OF WAINSCOT, 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL

PLUMBING WALL PARTITION:

METAL WALL PANEL W2A e 1-LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
.« 6"LT.GA. MTL. STUDS
13. R:L\ADEESRXE% TO DOORS ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE OPENING. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SIZE OF DOORS [ SOUND BATT INSULATION AT TOILET ROOM WALLS.
: FILL CAVITY, R-19 MIN
METAL WALL PANEL, BEYOND |« 1-LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
14. PARTITIONS ARE PERPENDICULAR AND/OR PARALLEL TO COLUMN GRID U.O.N. AT TOILET ROOM. PROVIDE 1.LAYER 5/8' CEMENTITIOUS BOARD AND
15. NOTES TO "ALIGN" MEAN TO ALIGN FINISHED FACE OF PARTITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL HAVE ggig'\é”ggo”;/im HEIGHT OF WAINSCOT, 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL
PRIORITY OVER DIMENSIONED LOCATION < :
ORITY O SIo OCATIONS, K(ﬁ(\\\\ WOOD WORK
16. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING OR 20 GAUGE METAL BLOCKING AS SHOWN OR AS REQUIRED Y
FOR ATTACHMENT OF WALL MOUNTED HARDWARE, TOILET ACCESSORIES, CASEWORK, MILLWORK, FINISH
CARPENTRY ETC. AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE SECURE ATTACHMENT OF ADJOINING WORK. CONTINUOUS FRAMING MEMBER W3 FURRING WALL AT STEEL STRUCTURE AND PILASTERS
17. PROVIDE STUDS OF GAUGE AND SPACING ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT APPLIED LOADS INCLUDING HAND-RAILS, KNEE = s 21/2" METAL STUD FRAMING AROUND STRUCTURAL PILASTER
WALLS, GRAB BARS, WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES, ETC. = |+ 2" (R-10) XPS RIGID INSULATION TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS THERMAL
] BARRIER AT EXT WALL
18. REFER TO GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES SPECIFICATION SECTION FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR GYPSUM DISCONTINUOUS FRAMING MEMBER - | -+ 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
BOARD ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION, SOUND RATED CONSTRUCTION, e B |« AIRSPACE
MATERIALS AND TOLERANCES. . o  STEEL STRUCTURE
19. EXTERIOR ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSULATED TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF ASHRAE 90.1 - 2013 STANDARDS IN BATT INSULATION N R Y N e N N TR T R N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015 FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4B.
COMPLIANCE SHALL BE THROUGH A BUILDING ENVELOPE COMCHECK.
RIGID INSULATION NEW INSULATION AT
20. SOUND INSULATED WALLS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS AND SHALL FILL CAVITY WALL ROOF
COMPLETELY. . STING METAL ROOFING PANEL
INSULATION "+ EXISTING ROOF PURLINS
21. MAINTAIN 80" HEAD CLEARANCE BELOW ALL DUCTS AND SOFFITS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. [ T EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED —  NEW MIN R-25 UNFACED BATT
DETAIL INSULATION INSTALLED PARALLEL
L — TO PURLINS
s W VAPOR BARRIER LINER
INST ON INSIDE FACE OF
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN PURLINS WITH S HOLDING
INSULATION IN PLACE
CODE ANALYSIS g W4 NEW INTERIOR WALL AT EAST SIDE OF CLASSROOM:
, " JLFEETE 1e  EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL
CODE INFORMATION: Il l» 1/2" GAP BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW CONSTRUCTION
mElg: e 3-5/8"LT. GA. MTL. STUDS
CODE DIAGRAM DESCRIPTION OF WORK: THIS PROJECT REMODELS AN EXISTING B OCCUPANCY PER IBC 304.1 TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION . e R-15 XPS RIGID INSULATION
CDOT MAINTENANCE FACILITY IN LA JUNTA, COLORADO INTO A NEW CONSTRUCTION TYPE - VB, NOT SPRINKLERED : '«  VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED ON INSIDE FACE OF STUDS
_____________ TRAVEL PATH TRAINING FACILITY. DEMOLITION INCLUDES DEMOLISHING EXISTING AREA AND HEIGHT 1 E L+ 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PROVIDE KNOCK DOWN
PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, TWO EXTERIOR MAN ALLOWABLE AREA - B: 9,000 4 I : FINISH
DOORS, AND TWO OVERHEAD DOORS. NEW CONSTRUCTION STORIES ALLOWED - B: 2
CLIMATE ZONE PER 2015 IECC: 4B INCLUDES REPLACING EXISTING INSULATION IN THE EXTERIOR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT - B:40'
COUNTY: OTERO WALLS, AND PROVIDING A NEW TRAINING ROOM WITH ASSOCIATED ACTUAL AREA - 1870 SQUARE FEET GROSS
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS COMPLIED WITH HVAC SYSTEM, RESTROOMS, BREAK AREA, MECH ROOM, AND HEIGHT - 18'-0" A AN A A AL AL A A A A A A A A AAANAANAAA
Bg:sg ig&gx\g ETVEI(E?;ETCA?\:\SS\:E%K VESTIBULE. THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL RECEIVE NEW FIXTURES NUMBER OF STORIES - 1
- AND FINISHES.
EXIT DISTANCE ALLOWED: UTILITIES
TRAINING FACILITY B- 200' ACTUAL IS 65'
OCCB EXITS REQUIRED - 2. EXITS PROVIDED - 2 _
ADMIN AREA 1870 SF CLASSROOM TRAINING ROOM OCC LOAD FACTOR 20, 1100/20 = 55 OCC, 2 EXITS GAS: %ﬁgf;‘ﬂ;‘i{'&iﬂ
OCCB OCCB B OCC LOAD FACTOR 100, 770/100 = 8 OCC, 1 EXIT ROCKY EORD. CO 81067
770 SF 1100 SF TOTAL OCCUPANTS IN BUILDING: 63 :
— — — PH: (800) 694-8989
| T |- :
O - S R \t_ L EXITS PROVIDED - 1 FROM TRAINING ROOM, 1 FROM ADMIN (2 ACCESSIBLE) ELECTRICITY:  CITY OF LA JUNTA
[ 1 — 1 1
] i @ S sion ) ) ) ) PLUMBING CALCULATIONS: TOTAL OCCUPANTS - 63 521 JSS‘IL'SRCAODCS) 1’3\5’5
[] o | ( ) | ) ) ) ) ) WC REQUIRED - 2; WC PROVIDED - 1 WOMENS, 2 MENS (1 URINAL) B (719) S84-8454
| & >, l ) ) ) ) ) 1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED WITH GLASS FILLER:; 1 MOP SINK PROVIDED : (719) 384-
| 1
=~ | = I ) ) ) ) ) .
ear Ulson Lt ! ) ) ) ) ) PER 2015 IFC TABLE 906.3(1) PROVIDE ONE FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR EVERY 1,500 SQ WATER: g(l):Yc%FL 'O-é XBS%VE
ﬂ_ ! ) ) ) ) ) FT FOR NORMAL HAZARD. 1,870 SF = TWO NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. LOCATE PER LA JUNTA. CO 81050
PLANS AND AS SPECIFIED BY AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. '
i 65' Max| (1) ) ) ) ) PH: (719) 384-7358
| TRAVEL ) ) ) ) ) IN ADDITION TO ALL REQUIRED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE, GC TO PROVIDE SEWER. CITY OF LA JUNTA
1 PATHTQ(]) ) ) ) ) BRAILLE EXIT SIGN ADJACENT TO ALL DOORS MARKED AS EXITS. SIGN TO SAY 'EXIT : STV OF LASINTA
/ BT . ——— s IN RAISED LETTERS AND BRAILLE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ANSI A117.1 AND TO BE CA JONTA GO 81056
— - il © MOUNTED ON THE LEVER SIDE, ADJACENT TO THE DOOR, IN THE DIRECTION OF '
— (719) 384-2546

RESTROOM
SIGNS

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

3/32" = 1"-0"

TRAVEL, AT A HEIGHT AT A MINIMUM OF 48" AND MAXIMUM OF 60"

NOTE: PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SIGN AT CLASSROOM STATING, "MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 55 PERSONS."

FIRE: LA JUNTA FIRE DEPARTMENT
601 COLORADO AVE
LA JUNTA, CO 81050
(719) 384-2323

FIRE CAPTAIN: JOEY GACNIK

DESCRIPTION
65% CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2 |85% CONSTRUCTION DOCS
3 |99% CD/CODE REVIEW
5 | ADDENDUM #2 >

1

No.

DATE
03/24/2017
04/12/2017
05/12/2017
06/14/2017 | 4 |100% BID SET
07/17/2017
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Phone: 303-512-5505 FAX: 303-512-5550

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

28201 WEST HIGHWAY 50

GENERAL NOTES
LA JUNTA TRAINING ROOM

LA JUNTA, COLORADO 81050

DRAWN BY: KMC

21914
SAP BUILDING #
1000/2/47

CDOT PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NUMBER

AO.1
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1. DEMOLISH AND REMOVE ALL ASSEMBLIES, MATERIALS AND DEBRIS AS INDICATED WITH A DASHED 8 8 8 8 oM 5
LINE. IR
(o] L] [o2] o
2. ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND FIXTURES NOT SCHEDULED FOR RE-USE SHALL BE - e e
DISPOSED OF PROPERLY AND RECYCLED IF POSSIBLE. COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER'S §| |l N|[o ] <+ ©
REPRESENTATIVE AND COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS AND/OR REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO
THE REMOVAL, SALVAGE, AND STORAGE OF MATERIALS TO BE DEMOLISHED AS SCHEDULED. e e N~
L — — ~ ~ ~
%ﬁ:ﬂgfusRTEE% 3. EXISTING ELECTRICAL WIRING NOT SCHEDULED FOR RE-USE SHALL BE REMOVED ENTIRELY, ':(‘ RIKIK|I]YS
REMAIN INCLUDING HANGARS, SUPPORTS, TERMINALS, CONDUIT AND JUNCTIONS FROM THE SOURCE TO THE o & g g j E
POINT OF TERMINATION. MAINTAIN CIRCUIT AND/OR TRANSMISSION CONTINUITY TO REMAINING 8 g 8 8 '5
——fTi-— LY —fH— === = DEVICES WHERE NECESSARY. vy
c- 4. ALL PIPES AND CONDUIT SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REMOVED IN THEIR ENTIRETY.
4 N\ O WHEN NOT IN USE AND/OR SCHEDULED FOR RELOCATION COORDINATE ACCORDINGLY. C
_/
. M M M 5. WHERE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE COMPLETE WITH O
o : : : : : : \ / ALL ACCESSORIES AND TRIM. REPAIR PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FIXTURES. .~
| REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT | | AN / 6. WHERE EXISTING FLOORING IS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE FLOORING, ADHESIVE AND CUI
|| FIXTURES AND RETURN || || MASTIC TO CONCRETE SUBSTRATE BELOW. IF CONCRETE OR SUBSTRATE COMES UP WITH THE
| PATCH HOLES IN ROOF TO CDOT, TYP. \ / FLOORING, PROVIDE LEVELING AND/OR PATCHING FOR SMOOTH SURFACE. -l:
FROM EXISTING FLUES. | | | S O o
MATCH EXISTING || |1 || !
CONSTRUCTION. || || || VN O L0
| | | s N @) ol
| | | y N - Vs
| L L L EXISTING CEILING AND qV) o
S/ AN BATT INSULATION — o
ABOVE TO REMAIN REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES |_ <DE °°
O AND RETURN TO CDOT, TYP. S %
EXIST —-—
ANyl EXISTING 116" CEILING DEMOLISH EXISTING OVERHEAD OVERHEAD DOORS TO REMAIN, = DEMOLISH EXISTING Ol = T
@5 AND EXISTING BATT DOOR TRACKS AND OPERATORS, O DEMOLISH ALL ASSOCIATED TRACKS ELECTRICAL PANEL. RE: ELEC —
I INSULATION ABOVE TO OVERHEAD DOORS TO REMAIN , RE: | & -
f REMAIN N Vs - 9 = 8
REMOVE EXISTING ll M . . N / D) 8 g Lo
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE B B B E B N
AND RETURN TO CDOT, TYP. —
|| || || N\ / DEMOLISH EXISTING CEILING +— E ~ O w
|| || || NS MOUNTED ELECTRICAL AND | OYOo»
|| || || MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT | 0O =>%
VAR Z ™
DEMOLISH EXISTING | || || O nZi.
LIGHT FIXTURES AND | | | / \ u0OANO o
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O - EXISTING STEEL - - ) z
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o DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"
=
<_( rQn AN O
wn :E L 2 '8 ) 6 '4
S 1 N s
0|0 =S DEMOLISH EXISTING TN EXISTING METAL DEMOLISH EXISTING'-EXISTING CONCRETE EXISTING EXTERIOR -
= > 3 EXISTING STEEL 32" EXTERIOR DOOR, CUT | \ BUILDING STRUCTURE INSULATION FLOORING TO REMAIN WINDOWS TO REMAIN (D LO
9E & STRUCTRRE IO EXTERIOR WALL TO PROVIDE { || \ TO REMAIN -
Wi 3'-0" DOOR AND 2" FRAME 1 Z 5
! BEBe——1
i | ' ' 3 REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES — 8
i | 1 EXISTING CEILING AND AND RETURN TO CDOT, TYP. dp) > O
BATT INSULATION Z
WALLEIZ(FLSOTI\l/INIERI-I;(\)III_gUIg | O ABOVE TO REMAIN DEMOLISH EXISTING Z | = < A
AIR CONDENSING UNIT | T e o DEMOLISH EXTERIOR DOOR, CUT < <C = <
\ | ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND WINDOWS DEMOLISH EXISTING EXTERIOR EXTERIOR WALL TO 1 m
CONNECTION. PATCH CDOT TO DEMOLISH TO REMAIN U.O.N. REMOVE EXISTING EXISTING FIRE DO NG DATOE o o PROVIDE NEW 3' X 7 PATCH EXISTING HOLES IN WALLS m T
AND SEAL TO MATCH Q N EXISTING VCT \ | INSULATION AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. EXTINGUISHER AND 2 AND DATCH TO MATCH DOOR AND CEILING TO MATCH EXISTING 2l O
EXISTING FLOORING PRIOR TO | REPLACE WITH NEW FIRE CONSTRUCTION I_ (D 1
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S j NEW PLUMBING, PATCH AND (Q\
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MECH RM LVR-1, LOCATED AS HIGH AS LVR-2, LOCATED AS HIGH AS
[02] POSSIBLE IN CEILING POSSIBLE IN CEILING
PLENUM, RE: MECH PLENUM, RE: MECH
EM2
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GENERAL NOTE: AT AREAS SCHEDULED FOR NEW FLOORING, g
MECH RM PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING FLOORING, PROVIDE LEVELING
NEWVZVOA%QL'%'\'A%ECJEZE COMPOUND, AND OTHERWISE PREPARE FLOOR FOR A SMOOTH NEW 3-0° DOOR
HOUSEKEEPING PAD, RE: PLUMB VT i SUBSTRATE FOR FLOORING. i SEE DOOR 10"
SCHEDULE
X I I
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) ! I ®0 | —~WALLS WITHIN 2' OF MOP of 12 — — — — — — T PROVIDE ADA
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> o muay —J~ NEW FURNACE ON ' 40" WAINSCOT OF FRP-1. ) ) D D D D SIGNAGE TO THE RIGHT
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a) I PAD - ) L ( ) @ | | | | | |
RELOCATED /MSB @ 0 ) ) ) ) ) )
PHONE ENTRY 4 -1 REVERSE BACKFLOW W4
STEBOLLARD J 1 — A= PREVENTER, RE: - : : : : < < D
Typ.  NEW PHONE BOARD - , PLUMB
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- g : [ [ [ [ I I
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EXIT SIGNAGE AT LATCH | = SIDE OF BXIT DOORS— 7 CLASSROOM i i | JJOWNER . . . () SECURED SHUT
SIDE OF EXIT DOORS 8-9" L 5-0" re, g NS 7-6" , 30 L N N L L . /
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‘ - ¢ NEW ELECTRICAL Q\
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RADIATOR, RE: MECH RADIATOR,
LVT-1 RE: MECH LVT-1
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WINDOW, MATCH EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION PLAN
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NEW INTERIOR WALL AT EAST SIDE OF CLASSROOM:

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL
1/2" GAP BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION
3-5/8" LT. GA. MTL. STUDS

R-15 XPS RIGID INSULATION
VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED ON INSIDE FACE OF

STUDS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, PROVIDE KNOCK DOWN

FINISH

ROUNDED CONC. TOP

6" STANDARD WEIGHT

STEEL PIPE,CONCRETE FILLED,
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PRIOR TO SETTING IN PLACE
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APPROVED EQUIPMENT SUBMITTAL.

EXTEND 6" BEYOND

EXTENT OF MECH UNIT

EXTEND 6" BEYOND
EXTENT OF MECH UNIT

CONCRETE PAD FOR
UTILITIES - SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION
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@ CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

3/4"=1-0"

DESCRIPTION
65% CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2 |85% CONSTRUCTION DOCS
3 |99% CD/CODE REVIEW

4 J\(\)O% BID SET

5 |ADDENDUM #2 >

1

No.

DATE
03/24/2017
04/12/2017
05/12/2017
06/14/2017

(071172017

a
<
@)
o
Z
Ll
Q
—
@)
Q)
T
|_
-
O
N
Yo
o0
Al
O

GOLDEN, CO 80401

BUILDING 47

-
O
©
S
Q
0p)
-
T
I_
O
C
®
IS
S
Q
)
O
)
9
T
O
O
O

Phone: 303-512-5505 FAX: 303-512-5550

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

28201 WEST HIGHWAY 50

LA JUNTA TRAINING ROOM

CONSTRUCTION PLANS

LA JUNTA, COLORADO 81050

DRAWN BY: KMC

21914

SAP BUILDING #
1000/2/47

CDOT PROJECT NO.

DRAWING NUMBER

A2.0



cheneryk
Erin Lucero


GENERAL NOTES

I REFERENCE DIAGRAMS FOR INSTALLATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES.

2. PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. FIELD COORDINATE LOCATION OF NEW DUCTHORK,
EQUIPMENT, ETC WITH STRUCTURE, LIGHTS, AND PLUMBING.

ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SHEET METAL DIMENSIONS.

NOT ALL DUCT TRANSITIONS AND OFFSETS ARE SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE THE NECESSARY FITTING REQUIRED AND INSTALL ACCORDINGLY.

5. COORDINATE THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT, INSTALL
ACCORDINGLY. VERIFY FURNITURE LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY CODE COMPLYING CLEARANCES FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT INSTALLED.

1. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON INTERIOR WALLS OR COLUMNS WHERE
POSSIBLE. FOR THERMOSTATS INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALLS, PROVIDE INSULATED
AND VENTILATED MOUNTING BOX BEHIND THERMOSTAT, SEE DIAGRAM.

8.  ALL DUCTWORK LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM
R-12 DUCT LINER OR WRAP.

DESCRIPTION
65% CONSTRUCTION DOCS

2 |185% CONSTRUCTION DOCS

3 199% CD/CODE REVIEW
100% BID SET

5 |ADDENDUM 2

No.
1
4

DATE

03/17/2017
04/12/2017
05/12/2017
06/14/2017
07/17/2017

/N

<> DRAWING NOTES

MOUNT FURNACE ON 4" CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING PAD. ROUTE 3"¢ COMBUSTION AIR
AND 3"¢ FLUE OUT THROUGH ROOF. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER APPROVED CONCENTRIC
VENT TERMINATION.

2. OUTSIDE AIR LOUVER LVYR-| SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE IN CEILING

PLENUM, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ELEVATION. PROVIDE FULL SIZE PLENUM AND
ROUTE 34x14 OUTSIDE AIR DUCT INTO MECHANICAL ROOM TO RETURN DUCTWORK.

MOTORIZED DAMPER TO BE CONTROLLED BY ECONOMIZER CONTROLLER. REFER TO
FURNACE SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION AND BALANGING.
MECH RM/ 3. PROVIDE LAY-IN RETURN GRILL IN CEILING AND TRANSITION TO RETURN DUCTWORK.
JAN.CLOS. | <> <> 4. CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN. ROUTE 6" EXHAUST DUCT AS HIGH AS
LVR-I LVR-2 POSSIBLE. PROVIDE HOODED ROOF CAP AND BIRDSCREEN AT PENETRATION.
/ /‘ INTERLOCK FAN WITH OCCUPANCY SENSOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR MORE
|

INFORMATION.

L : L B 5. INSTALL CU-I ON 6" CONCRETE PAD. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED
° — —td \1:|J CLEARANCE ON ALL SIDES. ROUTE REFRIGERANT PIPING LINE SET TO E-l. COORDINATE
I:ll \ I:'I O FINAL CONDENSING UNIT LOCATION WITH GAS AND ELECTRICAL UTILITY ENTRY POINTS

i

INTO BUILDING.

~—— 34x14 34x14 — |
O \\ 6. MOUNT THERMOSTAT 48" AFF. TO COMPLY WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE
~— EXACT LOCATION WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.

7. RELIEF LOUYER LVYR-2 TO BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE IN CEILING PLENUM.
24x16 14"9Re-| TRAINING ROOM SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ELEVATION. ROUTE 30x|4 DUCTWORK TO RETURN AIR
TO00 CFM DUCTHORK AS INDICATED. MOTORIZED DAMPER TO BE CONTROLLED BY ECONOMIZER
CONTROLLER. REFER TO FURNACE SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION AND BALANCING.

14"0RG-| ®. EXTERIOR REFRIGERANT PIPE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH ALUMINUM UV PROTECTION
700 CFM HARD PLASTIC JACKET.

10"CD-! d. CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN. ROUTE 6"¢ EXHAUST DUCT AS HIGH AS
350 oFM POSSIBLE. PROVIDE HOODED ROOF CAP AND BIRDSCREEN AT PENETRATION.

INTERLOCK FAN WITH TIME CLOCK.
10"0CD-1 11 O
350 CFM O

Phone: 303-512-5505 FAX: 303-512-5550
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ﬁ MECHANICAL PLAN
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DRAWING NOTES

<

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF WATER SERVICE PIPE AND PIPE
MATERIAL. CONNECT AND MATCH NEW |" DOMESTIC WATER PIPING TO EXISTING 3/4"
PIPE. ROUTE PIPING AS SHOW WITH NO JOINTS BELOW GRADE.

MOUNT BFP-I ABOVE MSB-I. PIPE DISCHARGE FROM BEP-I TO MSB-I WITH AIR GAP.
SEE DIAGRAM ON P L.l

I" GAS TO GAS FIRED FURNACE. REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS. CONNECT TO
APPLIANCE PER DIAGRAMS,
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CDOT PROJECT NO.

21914

SAP BUILDING #
1000/2/47

DRAWING NUMBER

P3.1




GENERAL NOTES

I ALL EM/EXIT SIGN LIGHT FIXTURES AND BATTERY PACKS TO BE CONNECTED TO
NEAREST UNSWITCHED LEG OF LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

MECH RM/ 2. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 2014 NEC REQUIREMENTS.
JAN. CLOS.

DESCRIPTION
65% CONSTRUCTION DOCS

100% BID SET

2 |85% CONSTRUCTION DOCS
3 199% CD/CODE REVIEW

5 |ADDENDUM 2

4

E
No.
1

Pty
<D

A-lO

b& /¢b§ gt ; B& | 1 | <>DRAWING NOTES POWER PLAN

(j)- —_—— . 1 O COORDINATE EXACT PANEL LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,

DATE

C

03/17/2017
04/12/2017
05/12/2017
06/14/2017
07/17/2017

2. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN TO OCCUPANCY SENSOR / SITCH CONTROLLED LIGHTING
A-25 (PART) CIRQUIT SERVING THIS ROOM.

% ] 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REMOTE GFC| RESET BUTTON.

4. PROVIDE 48" X 48" X 3/4" TELEPHONE BOARD WITH (2) NEMA 5-20R, 20A, DEDICATED
RECEPTACLES MOUNTED AT +60" AFF. PROVIDE (1) #6 CU AWG GND IN I-1/2" CONDUIT TO

/N

TRAINING ROOM NEAREST COLD WATER PIPE OR BUILDINGS STEEL FOR EQUIPMENT GROUND. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 16121 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

5. PROVIDE (2) 4" CONDUIT FOR TELEPHONE AND DATA. INSTALL 3 EACH |-I/4" CONDUIT
INTERDUCTS IN ONE OF THE 4" CONDUITS. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH
ARCHITECT AND CIVIL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF
EIGHT (&) PAIRS OF TELEPHONE LINES REQUIRED TO SERVE THE BUILDING. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 16121 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

6. CONNECT 24V DAMPER MOTOR TO 120V CIRCUIT INDICATED.

£§> @ <-> @ ;:H 1. CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AND DATA PORT FOR CEILING MOUNTED

BREAK/ADMIN AREA

o Ha

PROJECTOR. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
COORDINATE EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER/VENDOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

PROJECTOR TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY ONNER.

DISP +48" REF cLefpw
el &Fcl B |
ASh A4 A6 A2 ' 8. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED PASSIVE DUAL TECHNOLOGY WALL SWITCH SENSOR. SENSOR
Al SWITCH 'NSD PDT WH' OR EGUAL.

Al D 3 | | 4. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED, PASSIVE DUAL TECHNOLOGY, LINE VOLTAGE VACANCY
ercll AC Hﬁ_ AC) | | SENSOR. SENSOR SWITCH 'CMR 10' OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE SENSOR OVERRIDE
P | 5P crePerT—® SNITCH AS SHONN.

OO

——— 10. COORDINATE FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH CDOT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN AND

Jiy u C _@J INSTALLATION. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS.
ACI AC, A _I ﬁ
'-, TO

Il.  BATTERY FOR EM2 FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED/LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING INTERIOR.
A-3 COORDINATE LOCATION OF BATTERY WITH ONNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

6FC &Fe
<> | 2> =3 it 2. HARD-WIRED CEILING MOUNTED COMBINATION SMOKE AND GARBON MONOXIDE
S oA) DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. KIDDE 900-Oll4A OR EQUAL, TO CIRCUIT A-21.

MEN'
) WOMEN'S S l@(‘ % Ll <14> | <> PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED FIRE STROBE KIDDE SLITTI OR EQUAL. INTERLOCK FIRE

STROBES TO SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS.

A-202 13. LOCATION OF PHOTOCELL TO CONTROL EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE.

<'5> nAn il O 14. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED FIRE STROBE KIDDE SLITTI OR EQUAL. INTERLOCK FIRE

~ E_ o TO J 10 A4 STROBES TO SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS.

— _T T 1 g_“ @/Y \qp,v @ v u
7 | | = ]

Phone: 303-512-5505 FAX: 303-512-5550

a
<
®)
o
Z
LLl
a
_
O
@)
T
l_
-2
O
n
Yo
a0
N
O

BUILDING 47
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